

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (Cr.) No. 477 of 2023

Md. Mumtaz

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Union of India and another

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

For the Respondents : None

05/16.09.2023 Mr. Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that so far as defect no.8 is concerned, that has already been removed.

2. Office to check and proceed.
3. If the defect has already been removed, place it in the next week.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/