

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(Cr.) No.477 of 2023

Md. Mumtaz

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The Union of India & Anr.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankur Anand, Advocate
For the U.O.I : Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I
Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C

07/Dated: 18th January, 2024

1. For taking instruction regarding the stage of the investigation, an adjournment has been sought for by the learned counsel for the Union of India.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-